
Date Meet Early Dismissal Meet Begins Location

Saturday, February 29, 2020 Stocking Super Seven Invitational NA TBD Diablo Valley College, CA

Wednesday, March 4, 2020 Kimball vs Tracy 1:45 PM 3:30 PM Tracy High

Thursday, March 12, 2020 Central Catholic vs Kimball 2:15 PM 3:30 PM Kimball HS, Tracy

Friday, March 13, 2020 SJS County Meet - Varsity Only 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Tracy High

Saturday, March 14, 2020 Wolfpack Relays - FS Only NA 9:00am West High School

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 Kimball vs Oakdale 1:10 PM 3:30 PM Oakdale HS, Oakdale

Saturday, March 21, 2020 Jaguar Invitational NA 8:30 AM Kimball HS, Tracy

Thursday, March 26, 2020 Weston Ranch 2:15 PM 3:30 PM Kimball HS, Tracy

Friday, March 27, 2020 County Clash VII 12:45 PM 3:00 PM Oakdale HS, Oakdale

Saturday, April 4, 2020 West Coast Relays - Qualifiers Only TBA TBA Buchanan HS, Clovis

Thursday, April 9, 2020 Kimball vs East Union/Manteca 2:15 PM 3:30 PM Kimball HS, Tracy

Spring Break - April 10th-18th

Thursday, April 23, 2020 Sierra vs Kimball 2:15 PM 3:30 PM Kimball HS, Tracy

Saturday, April 25, 2020 Sacramento Meet of Champions TBA TBD TBD

Friday, May 1, 2020 VOL Championships 11:45 AM 2:00 PM Oakdale HS, Oakdale

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 SJS Divisions Preliminaries **** TBD TBD (CAL Host)

Thursday, May 14, 2020 SJS Divisions Finals**** TBD TBD (CAL Host)

Friday, May 22, 2020 SJS Masters Preliminaries**** TBD TBD Davis HS, Davis

Saturday, May 23, 2020 SJS Masters Finals**** TBD TBD Davis HS, Davis

Friday, May 29, 2020 State Meet Preliminaries**** TBD TBD Buchanan HS, Clovis

Saturday, May 30, 2020 State Meet Finals**** TBD TBD Buchanan HS, Clovis

Head Coach/AD Ben Trombley Endurance btrombley@tusd.net

Asst. Coaches Erin Merkley Sprints/Hurdles erinm484@yahoo.com

Ken McClain Throws kenandtracymcclain@yahoo.com

Michael Nunn Jumps/Hurdles michaelnunn37@gmail.com

David Vallotton Pole Vault dvallotton@tusd.net

Principal Ben Keller bkeller@tusd.ent

Assistant Principal Jose Vega jvega@tusd.net

Note: Team Members are required to attend all scheduled Track Meets unless otherwise notified by the Coaching Staff.
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